FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-13-2000 

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

97 J. 3 15 M 9: 46

101402606

OPH/FILIAMOE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type 6.15.00 **Assignment** Security Agreement New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** Frame # Reel # Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Conveying Party(ies) Month Day Year Name (line 1) 6/10/00 Farwell, Lawrence A Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Month Day Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded International Technolog Corporation Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. 9603 Little Cobbler Court Address (line 1) (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Burke, VA (22015) Address (line 3) City State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 07/13/2000 ASCOTT 00000012\_8363858 120.00 OP 01 FC:581

e collection of information is estiglated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Building St. (1997) and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademerk Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number 703-440-8070			
Name	Thompson, Nash O. 11		
Address (line 1)	9603 Little Cobbler Court		
Address (line 2)	Burke, VA (22015)		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
Application Number(s)			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
If this document is	ent Application Number(s)  s being filed together with a new Pater at named executing inventor.	5363858 5406956 5467777 mt Application, enter the date the patent appl	ication was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number  only if a U.S. Application Number PCT			
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$120.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No			
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Lawrence	ce A. Farwell	Signature	P 10/5000
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			

## Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar and other good, valuable, and sufficient consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Lawrence Ashley Farwell, residing at 2000 N. Court St. #18A, Fairfield, Iowa (52556) (Assignor) sell and assign to International Technolog Corporation, a Delaware corporation, (Assignee), his successors and assigns an undivided Ninety Percent (90%) portion of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Improvements in "Method and Apparatus for Multifaceted Electroencephalographic Response Analysis (MERA)," invented by me, as described in United States Patent Number 5,363,858, issued November 15, 1994, and in any and all applications for patent therefor in all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States It is understood and agreed that Francis Luca Conte, of Swamscott, Massachusetts, retains a Ten Percent (10%) ownership interest herein.

Signature Lahren Orblin Farry Date 6/18/2000

Typed Name Lawrence Ashley Farwell

State of Jona County of Jufferson

On this 65 day of June in the year 2000 before me personally appeared the above named individual known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledge that he executed it.

**BRENDA GREGORY** 

Brend Gregory Notary Public

## Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar and other good, valuable, and sufficient consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Lawrence Ashley Farwell, residing at 2000 N. Court St. #18A, Fairfield, Iowa (52556) (Assignor) sell and assign to International Technolog, Corporation, a Delaware corporation, (Assignee), his successors and assigns an undivided Ninety Percent (90%) portion of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Improvements in "Method and Apparatus for Truth Detection" invented by me, as described in United States Patent Number 5,406,956, issued April 18, 1995, and in any and all applications for patent therefor in all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application. It is understood and agreed that Francis Luca Conte, of Swamscott, Massachusetts, retains a Ten Percent (10%) ownership interest herein.

Signature Janhun Only Farrell Date 6/10/200

Typed Name Lawrence Ashley Farwell

State of Journal Country of Jaggerson

On this 6th day of June, in the year 2000 before me personally appeared the above named individual known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledge that he executed it.

Breada Gregory Notary Public

## Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar and other good, valuable, and sufficient consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Lawrence Ashley Farwell, residing at 2000 N. Court St. #18A, Fairfield, IA 52556 (Assignor) sell and assign to International Technolog, Corporation, a Delaware corporation, (Assignee), his successors and assigns an undivided Ninety Percent (90%) portion of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Improvements in "Method for Electroencephalographic Information Detection" invented by me, as described in United States Patent Number 5,467,777, issued November 21, 1995, and in any and all applications for patent therefor in all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application. It is understood and agreed that Francis Luca Conte, of Swamscott, Massachusetts, retains a Ten Percent (10%) ownership interest herein.

Signature Janu John Farm Date 6/10/2000

Typed Name <u>Lawrence Ashley Farwell</u>

State of Jowa
County of June, in the year 2000, before me personally appeared the above named individual known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledge that he executed it.

BRENDA GREGORY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 09-21-01

RECORDED: 06/15/2000

Beende Gregory Notary Public